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GOVERNMENT OF THE SO\'F,REl<;N DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF FIJI 
DECREE NO. IO OF 1992 

PRESCRIPTION OF SALARIES ACT (AMENDMENT) (NO. I) DECREE, 1992 

A DECREE TO AMEND THE SCHEDULE TO HIE PRESCRIPTION or- SALARIES ACT 

INcxcrciscofthc powers vested in me as President of the Sovereign Democratic Rl'puhlic of Fiji and 
Commander-in-Chief oflhe Anned Forces, and acling in acconJance with the ad,·ice of1hc Prime 
Mini.Sier and the Cabinel I hereby make the follm,ing Decree.-

Slumtitlr-

J. This Decree may be ciled as the Prescrip1ion of Salaries Ac! (Amendment) (No. I) 
Decree. 1992. 

Scl1M11/r mur11drd 
2. The Schedule lo !he Prescriplion ofSalarics Act shall be deemed lo ha,,e been amended \\ith 

effecl from I August 1991 byrnbstiluling for1hc figures in Column 2 of the follo\\ing Tal:ile in rclalion 
to an office spccificaiion in Column 1 ofllrnt Table the figures i.pecificd in Column 3 ofthat table in 
relation 10 !hat office-

TABLE 

Column I 

Existing Title 

President 

Chairmnn or !he Public Service Commission 

Member or1he Public Service Commission 
Chairmnnofthe Police Service CoTnmission (if nol al!'in 
lhe Chainnan or lhe Public Service Commission or a 
public.officer) 

Memhcr of lhe Police Scrvic, Commission (if not a 
public officer) 

Supervisor·or Election 

Oireclor of Puhlic Prosecutions 
Omhudi;man 

Audilor•Gcneral 

Made lhis 51h day ofFelmiary' 1992. 

Column 2 Column J 

Existing, Salary per 
nnnum 

Revised salary per 
annum 10 tic ellCctin· 

from 1/8,'91 

$50,522 

$10.700 

$5.350 

$5,J50 

$5.350 

$27.934-$28.938 
$30,034 

$39,834 
$39.834 
$39,834 

$54,059 
$11,449 

$5,725 

$5.725 
$5,725 

$29,889-$31.012 
$32.136 

$42,6.":!2 

$42,622 

$42.622 

PENAIA K. GANILAU 
Prcsidcnl of lhe Sovereign Democratic Republic of 
Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces 


