GOVERNMENT OF THE SOVEREIGN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF FIJI DECREE NO. 10 OF 1992

PRESCRIPTION OF SALARIES ACT (AMENDMENT) (NO. 1) DECREE, 1992

A DECREE TO AMEND THE SCHEDULE TO THE PRESCRIPTION OF SALARIES ACT

Inexercise of the powers vested in me as President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister and the Cabinet, I hereby make the following Decree—

Short title.

1. This Decree may be cited as the Prescription of Salaries Act (Amendment) (No. 1) Decree, 1992.

Schedule amended

2. The Schedule to the Prescription of Salaries Act shall be deemed to have been amended with effect from 1 August 1991 by substituting for the figures in Column 2 of the following Table in relation to an office specification in Column 1 of that Table the figures specified in Column 3 of that table in relation to that office—

TABLE

Column I	Column 2	Column 3
Existing Title	Existing Salary per annum	Revised salary per annum to be effective from 1/8/91
President	\$50,522	\$54,059
Chairman of the Public Service Commission	\$10,700	\$11,449
Member of the Public Service Commission	\$5,350	\$5,725
Chairman of the Police Service Commission (if not also the Chairman of the Public Service Commission or a public officer)	\$5,350	\$5,725
Member of the Police Service Commission (if not a public officer)	\$5,350	\$5,725
Supervisor of Election	\$27,934-\$28,938 \$30,034	\$29,889 -\$ 31,012 \$ 32,136
Director of Public Prosecutions	\$39,834	\$42,622
Ombudsman	\$39,834	\$42,622
Auditor-General	\$39,834	\$ 42,622

Made this 5th day of February 1992.

PENAIA K. GANILAU President of the Sovereign Democratic Republic of Fiji and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces